Missouri Federation of Square 'n Round Dance Clubs

66th Missouri State Festival

Cape Girardeau, MO October 10-12, 2025



Square Dancer of the Year Nominations

"To further the stated goals and objectives of The Missouri Federation of Square 'N Round Dance Clubs, Inc. there may be selected from member clubs one couple or person as the recipient of the "Square Dancer of the Year" honor."

The general criteria for nomination, as set forth by the Missouri Federation Standing Rules, are highlighted here:

- 1. Nominees must be a current member of a Missouri Federation affiliated club.
- 2. Nominees may not have previously received this award.
- 3. All dancers are eligible, regardless of the number of years they have been dancing.

Districts may submit more than one nomination per year. Dancers who have been previously nominated, but not selected, may be nominated again.

On the reverse side of this page is the form to use for nominating a candidate for the Square Dancer of the Year. If needed, additional forms may be found on the website at: forms.squaredancemissouri.com. This nomination form, complete with required signatures, must accompany the nominee's resume or it will not be accepted.

The deadline for nomination submissions is August 1, 2025.

If you have any questions or need further assistance, do not hesitate to contact us.

Mail or e-mail nominations to Carol Hershey 6620 NW Bougher Lane Kansas City, MO 64151

Cell: 816-741-7019

Email: bcchershey@yahoo.com

Square Dancer of the Year Nomination Form

Submission Deadline: August 1, 2025

	Nominee(s) Information: Name:			_
	Partner/Spouse Name:			_
	Address:			_
	City:	State:	Zip Code	-
	Phone:	_		
	Club Membership:			
	Please use a separate page to detail the fo Describe why the nominee(s) should be red List the accomplishments related to square Include a picture of the nominee(s).	cognized with this	award	e nominee(s).
	This Nomination is being <u>submitted</u> and <u>endorsed</u> by:			
	Name of Club:			
	Club Contact:			-
	Club District:	Contact Pho	one:	-
	Signatures of at least two supporting club presidents from the nominating district:			
	Club President			-
	Club Name			
	Club President			_
	Club Name			
	District Endorsement:			
rec	I/wecommend the above nominee for the Square	as president(s) of Dancer of the Ye	thear.	_District, hereby

<u>Attach</u> this form to the written reasoning of the dancer's accomplishments, along with any other letters of nomination, or other information you want to submit and mail or e-mail to:

Carol Hershey 6620 NW Bougher Lane Kansas City, MO 64151 Cell:816-741-7019

Email: bcchershey@yahoo.com

Submission Deadline: August 1, 2025